## 506735193 06/25/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6782009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY	06/03/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGERRIS PTY LTD
Street Address:	2-8 LITTLE QUEEN STREET
City:	CHIPPENDALE, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2008

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10701852

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)332-1197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7049452957

Email: agalo@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-0002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5107/2US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=5107\_2US\_Assign\_06\_25\_2021#page1.tif source=5107\_2US\_Assign\_06\_25\_2021#page2.tif

PATENT 506735193 REEL: 056666 FRAME: 0261



## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES	
Assignor	The University of Sydney, a body corporate under the University of Sydney Act 1989, ABN 15 211 513 464 (formerly of Parramatta Road Sydney, New South Wales 2006 Australia and of CDIP Research Portfolio, Level 6 Jane Foss Russell Building, G02 The University of Sydney, New South Wales 2006, Australia)
Official notices to:	Attention: Director, Research Post-Award Management Level 3, Administration Building (F23), The University of Sydney NSW 2006 Email: cdip@sydney.edu.au Telephone: +61 2 9351 4000
Assignee	Agerris Pty Ltd ABN 79 631 442 969
Official notices to:	Attention: Chief Executive Officer 2-8 Little Queen Street, Chippendale, NSW, 2008 Email: salah@agerris.com Telephone: +61 2 9351 8154
Assigned IP	(1) The patents and patent applications listed below; (2) all patent applications which are based on, or claim priority from, or are divided from or are continuations, continuations-in-part or foreign counterparts or equivalents thereof of any of the patents and patent applications listed below; and (3) all patents which may be granted pursuant to any of the patent applications referred to below or in (2):
	Automatic target recognition and dispensing system
	<ul> <li>Australian Patent No. 2015362069 titled "Automatic target recognition and dispensing system" (CDIP Ref [2014-083-AU-0])</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Australian Patent Application No. 2019246795 tilled "Automatic larget recognition and dispensing system" (CDIP Ref [2014-083-AU-1])</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>European Patent Application No. 15866521.6 titled "Automatic target recognition and dispensing system" (CDIP Ref [2014-083-EP-0])</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>United States Patent No. 10,772,253 (Application No. 15/534,775)</li> <li>titled "Automatic target recognition and dispensing system" (CDIP Ref [2014-083-AU-0])</li> </ul>
	Automatic target recognition and management system
	<ul> <li>Australian Patent No. 2016269849 titled "Automatic target recognition and management system" (CDIP Ref [2015-043-AU-0])</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Chinese Patent Application No. 201680045923.6 titled "Automatic target recognition and management system" (CDIP Ref [2015-043-CN- 0])</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>European Patent Application No. 16802255.6 titled "Automatic target recognition and management system" (CDIP Ref [2015-043-EP-0])</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Indian Patent Application No. 201837000167 titled "Automatic target recognition and management system" (CDIP Ref [2015-043-IN-0])</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>United States Patent No. 10,701,852 (Application No. 15/579,636) titled "Automatic target recognition and management system" (CDIP Ref [2015-043-US-0]),</li> </ul>
	but for the avoidance of doubt not including Australian Patent No. 2019246911 titled "Autonomous Crop Management System" (CDIP Ref [2015-043-AU-1]).

Office of General Counsel Page 1

- In consideration of the Assignee's payment to the Assignor of \$1.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and by virtue of a pre-existing agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor hereby confirms its assignment to the Assignee on 11 JUNE 2021 of all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP including:
  - the absolute right to apply for registration as the sole proprietor of the patents and patent applications forming part of the Assigned IP; and
  - (b) the absolute right to do anything in relation to ownership, protection and use of the Assigned IP, including the right to sue for and recover damages and other relief in relation to any infringement of the Patents, including for the avoidance of doubt, its right to take action for passing off or a contravention of the Australian Consumer Law (or equivalent State or Territory legislation), whether the infringement occurred before, on or after the date of this agreement,

subject to the terms of the Deed of Assignment of IP dated 11 JUNE 2021 entered into by the parties to this agreement.

- 2. This agreement may only be amended by agreement of the parties in writing.
- This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts taken together will be taken to constitute one agreement.
- This agreement is governed by the laws of New South Wales. Each party submits to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of the courts of New South Wales and courts of appeal from them.

#### **EXECUTED AS AN AGREEMENT**

SIGNED for and on behalf of THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY by its duly authorized representative:

MI
Signature
Name
DRECTOR POST AURD Position
03/06/21 Date

SIGNED for and on behalf of AGERRIS PTY LTD in accordance with s127(1) of the

Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):

Signature of Director

Name of Director

Date

Signature of Director/Secretary

SACAH SUKKARTA-, Name of Director/Secretary

21/5/21

Date

Office of General Counsel

Page 2